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SFP Optical Module CYGNU Sf%:—@

1.256 Double Optical Fiber 20km electronics

This is a standard SFP optical module. Ituses two single mode optical fibers and the speed
rate can up to 1.25Gbps, transmission distance up to 20km. This product need to use in pair
and match up with fiber converter and optical Ethernet switch with SFP port, itcan be used in
Ethernet,telecomandopticalfibercommunicationandotherindustries...

B Feature

® Use SFP packagingform,LC connector, supportSFF8472 standard;

Supporthotplug;

Use1310 FPlaserand PIN-TIA;

The data transmission distance of single mode optical fiber can up to 20km;

Data inputandoutputportsarecomply withthelowvoltage e mittercoupledlogic(LVPECL)s tandard;
Lowelectromagneticinterferencetotheenvironment,s trongE SD protection;

MeetIEC- 60825lasersafetystandard;

MeetRoHSs tandard.

HEBoard diagram
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Hinstallation step

Please check the following items before installation. If any missing, please contact the dealer.

@ SFP Optical Module, 1.25G Double Optical Fibers 20km 1pc
@ User Manual 1pc

Please follow the following step
1) Please turn off the signal source and the device's power, installation with power on may damage the device;
2) Plug 1.25G double optical fibers 20km SFP optical module into SFP socket;

3) Check if the installation is correct and device is good, make sure all the connection is reliable and power up
the system;

4) Make sure the optical communication is normal.
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H Specification

Iltem

Description

PowerSupply

TheHostPowerSupply

DC3.15V~3.45V

Power VoltageRange
Consumption W
Optical WavelL ength 1310nm
Optical . -
Chameieisiics EmissionLightPower - 8~-3dBm
-24dBm

ReceiverSensitivity

Transmission
Characteristics

Optical FiberType

Singlemode9/125um

Optical FiberPort

LC

TransmissionDistance

Singlemode 2 0km

la contactdischarge3level
1b airdischarge3level

Humidity (Non-

Protection ESD
Per 1 1IEC61000- 4- 2
Working Temperature 0¥~ 70X
Environmental StorageTemperature - 40X~ 70X
0~95%

Dimension (LXWxH )

55.4mmx 13.7mmx 6.25mm

Stainlesss teel

Material
Mechanical
Color White
Weight 179

Productares ubjectlochange withoutpriornotice

H Trouble Shooting

Please find the following solution when the device doesn't work

® Pleaseconfirmiftheinstallationisc orrect;
® Pleaseconfirmthemodulepluggedismatchwiththerequirement;

e Iftheproblemstillexist, pleasecontactthefactory.
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